	08-11-2	2004		
 Form PYO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 	102811	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic		
	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert F. Soreo	10.3.03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Stride Tool Inc.</u> Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached? 🔽 Yes 🗔 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	Merger			
		Street Address: 46 E. Washington Street,		
Security Agreement Change of Name		P. O. Box 900		
Other				
		City: Ellicottville, State: NY Zip: 14731		
Execution Date: April 9, 2003		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):			
If this document is being filed tog	gether with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/179,589		B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers att	 tached? 🖵 Yes 🔽 No		
5. Name and address of party to w		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00		
Name: Gregory S. Kolocour	is			
		Enclosed		
Internal Address:		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Firm Name: Benesch, Friedlander,	Coplan & Aronoff LLP			
		8. Deposit account number: 02-2051		
Street Address:_2300 BP Tower				
200 Public Sq	uare			
City: ClevelandState: OH		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
HEALT III	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docu Gregory S. Kolocouris Reg. No. Name of Person Signing	d belief, the foregoing in ument. 47,714	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy		
		r sheet, attachments, and documents:		
3 LINUELLER 00000041 29179589	Commissioner of Patents & T	required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments		
1 40.00 QP	Washington	, D.G. 20231		
/		PATENT		

PATENT REEL: 015663 FRAME: 0495

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	1024296	50 -	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	er of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attac	hed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert F. Soreo 4.	11.03	_{Name:} Strid	dress of receiving party(ies) e Tool, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les	s) attached? 🛄 Yes 🗾 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		1	
Assignment	Gamber Merger Generation Marger Generation Merger M	Street Addres	s: 530 E. Washington Street
Uther		City Chaori	n Falls _{State:} OH _{Zip:} 44022
Execution Date: April 9, 2003		1	
		Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🏼 No
4. Application number(s) or pater		291795	on date of the application is: April 11, 2003
A. Patent Application No.(s)	logether with a new appli	B. Patent No.	
5. Name and address of party to		tached? 🖵 Yes 🔽	No f applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should b	e mailed:		
Name: Gregory S. Koloco	uris		FR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:		Enclosed	
Internal Address:			
Internal Address:		Authorized	d to be charged to deposit account
Firm Name: Benesch, Friedland			d to be charged to deposit account nt number: 02-2051
	ower		
Firm Name: Benesch, Friedland Street Address: 2300 BP Tc	ower Square	8. Deposit accou	
Firm Name: Benesch, Friedland Street Address: 2300 BP To 200 Public \$	ower Square H _{Zip:} 44114	8. Deposit accou	nt number: 02-2051
Firm Name: Benesch, Friedland Street Address: 2300 BP To 200 Public S City: Cleveland State: OF 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a is a true copy of the original do Gregory S. Kolocouris Reg. N Name of Person Signi	ower Square dZip:44114 DO NOT USE and belief, the foregoing in pocument. No. 47,714	8. Deposit accou (Attach duplicate c THIS SPACE	nt number: 02-2051
Firm Name: Benesch, Friedland Street Address: 2300 BP To 200 Public S City: ClevelandState: OF 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a is a true copy of the original do Gregory S. Kolocouris Reg. N Name of Person Signi	ower Square dZip:44114 DO NOT USE and belief, the foregoing in pocument. No. 47,714	8. Deposit accou (Attach duplicate c E THIS SPACE	nt number: 02-2051 copy of this page if paying by deposit account) and correct and any attached copy

PATENT REEL: 015663 FRAME: 0496

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Robert F. Soreo (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), residing at 2572 Kingston Road, Cleveland Heights, Ohio 44118, own the entire right, title, and interest in and to an invention relating to certain new and useful improvements which is identified as follows:

PAIR OF TOOL HANDLES

for which an application for a United States Patent (hereinafter referred to as "Application") was filed on the same day herewith;

WHEREAS, as used herein, "Invention" means: (a) said Patent Applications; (b) any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed in said Patent Applications; (c) any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed in said Patent Applications; (d) and any all improvements, developments, and modifications to the invention deriving from said Patent Applications; (e) any and all continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, requests for continued examination, and all other applications which claim priority to said Patent Applications, including but not limited to any and all applications filed pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 1.53; and (f) any and all continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, requests for continued examination, and all other applications but not limited to those applications filed under 37 C.F.R. 1.53, to which said Patent Applications claim priority;

WHEREAS, Stride Tool Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having an office and place of business at 46 E. Washington Street, P.O. Box 900, Ellicottville, New York 14731, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions on said Invention, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said Invention in any foreign countries, and all patents granted for said Invention in any foreign countries, and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions on said Invention in any foreign country, and all rights to sue for past infringement of said Invention in the United States or any other forum throughout the world; ASSIGNOR assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the right to file applications on the Invention in the United States and all foreign countries, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said Invention to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment:

> PATENT REEL: 015663 FRAME: 0497

ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said ASSIGNEE, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment; ASSIGNOR will disclose all facts known to him/her relating to said Invention and the history thereof; ASSIGNOR will testify in all legal proceedings, and do everything possible which ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent and intellectual property protection for said Invention, including but not limited to executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, as shall be necessary, and ASSIGNOR hereby irrevocably appoints ASSIGNEE as ASSIGNOR'S attorney in fact with power to execute on ASSIGNOR hereby covenants with said ASSIGNEE that ASSIGNOR has made to others no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed, and that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey his/her entire right, title and interest as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed this _____ day of ______, 2003.

Signature: Name:

Robert F. Soreo

STATE OF	Otto)
COUNTY OF _	ang.) ss:)
	a^{\prime}	ton	

On this <u>4</u> day of <u>APML</u>, 2003, before me appeared the person mentioned in and who signed this assignment, who acknowledged that she/he executed the same as a free act for the use and purposes therein mentioned.

SEAL

Notary Public

2

1116440 Ver 1